Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

08-16-2001 101813517

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Akira ISHIDA Shinichi KATO  8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10 TAKANE, FUJICHO, ANJO AICHI 444-1192 JAPAN					
		☐ Yes 🏻 No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other	_					
	B.	Execution Date: August 6, 2001	09/923335					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2001							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	ached?					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ime: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>121632</u> )					
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To i	original descument.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	Jam Der	net A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mott J. Cooke Registration No. 41,685	Date: <u>August 8, 2001</u>					
			ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

			ABSIGIAMI			
		(1)	Akira ISHIDA	(5)	···	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Shinichi KATO	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	•	(4)				
		to cach over to	or the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and signed agrees to assign, and hereby d		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Intert Address of Assignee	•	10 Takane, Fujicho, Anjo Aichi 444-1192 Japan			
40	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assigner's heim, successors, assigns and legal rethe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provis divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extra reissues and remainmention certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			<del></del>	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-	CAR NAVIGATION SYSTEM	AND STORAGE MEDIUM		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 109966				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer on even date herewith or					
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 6, 2	001		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	• • •	U.S. application Serial Number			
	flied applications	filed	August 8, 20	KQ1		
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	applications for the invention circus and patents at the Assigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree in every way possible in 4). Each undersigned agree in every signed agree in the agre	n, and any gace may dy gace may dy gace may dy gace to execute the control of the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and alean necessary.  • all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue apg evidence and going forward we all papers and documents and inition for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which mappatent to the Assignee.  • equests the Director of Patents to a Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreem as and logal representatives.  • firm of OLIFF & BERRERGE, it is order to comply with the re-	perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements.  y be necessary to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letters Patents of, and covenants that he has full right nents in conflict herewith, and agrees  PLC the power to insert on this assign these of the United States Patent and T	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is most any further	
		_		posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	August 6 20		<del></del>		(SEAL)	
Date	august 6	<i>ea  </i>	Investor Signature	Akira Ishida	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Investor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
	This series and about door		<del></del>	tie if within the 11 C A (b) = 11 C Co		

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0443